
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 13 BoysThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Berkshire Black    557     70     70     40     60     26     35     56     50     50     32     44     24

2 Surrey Yellow    531     50     40     60     50     42     36     38     32     41     48     48     46

3 Sussex Sky    508     40     60     50     70     34     56     24     12     32     50     38     42

4 Kent Blue V    446     60     30     20     30     33     46     20     56     39     30     44     38

5 Buckinghamshire Green    391     30     50     30     40     47     14     26     24     28     36     32     34

6 Hampshire Red    294     10     10     70     10     13     37     38     30     22     20     14     20

7 Oxfordshire White    293     20     20     10     20     43     14     36     34     26     22     14     34



Team Results Berkshire (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 13 BoysThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Berkshire Black    557     70     70     40     60     26     35     56     50     50     32     44     24

2 Surrey Yellow    531     50     40     60     50     42     36     38     32     41     48     48     46

3 Sussex Sky    508     40     60     50     70     34     56     24     12     32     50     38     42

4 Kent Blue V    446     60     30     20     30     33     46     20     56     39     30     44     38

5 Buckinghamshire Green    391     30     50     30     40     47     14     26     24     28     36     32     34

6 Hampshire Red    294     10     10     70     10     13     37     38     30     22     20     14     20

7 Oxfordshire White    293     20     20     10     20     43     14     36     34     26     22     14     34

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 85 Daniel Olaleye 2LR 29.3 29.8 29.8 6 20
 85 Daniel Olaleye SLJ 2.10 2.13 2.17 2.12 2.17 7 18
 86 Alex Jones 2LR 31.5 0.0 31.5 13 6
 86 Alex Jones STJ 5.72 5.76 5.72 5.96 5.96 8 16
 87 Gabriele D'Orazio 4LR 1:06.3 1:06.7 1:06.7 4= 23
 87 Gabriele D'Orazio STJ 6.56 6.84 6.86 6.96 6.96 2 28
 88 Ben Lucas 4LR 1:10.6 0.0 1:10.6 10 12
 88 Ben Lucas SLJ 2.03 2.01 2.08 2.13 2.13 9 14
 89 Taryn Guthrie 6LR 1:50.1 1:50.1 3 26
 89 Taryn Guthrie VJ 44 42 39 41 44 11 10
 90 Thomas E-Cocklin 6LR 1:45.1 1:45.1 1 30
 90 Thomas E-Cocklin VJ 43 45 45 49 49 9 14
 91 Eduard Guta S 8.89 8.38 8.35 0.00 8.89 2 28
 93 Luke Smith SB 81 81 1 30
 95 Kamran Shah SB 77 77 5= 20
 96 Harry Anamoah S 7.35 0.00 7.39 0.00 7.39 5 22



Team Results Buckinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 13 BoysThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Berkshire Black    557     70     70     40     60     26     35     56     50     50     32     44     24

2 Surrey Yellow    531     50     40     60     50     42     36     38     32     41     48     48     46

3 Sussex Sky    508     40     60     50     70     34     56     24     12     32     50     38     42

4 Kent Blue V    446     60     30     20     30     33     46     20     56     39     30     44     38

5 Buckinghamshire Green    391     30     50     30     40     47     14     26     24     28     36     32     34

6 Hampshire Red    294     10     10     70     10     13     37     38     30     22     20     14     20

7 Oxfordshire White    293     20     20     10     20     43     14     36     34     26     22     14     34

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 125 Dylan Hughes S 0.00 6.66 6.68 0.00 6.68 9 14
 126 Jamie Gruber S 6.09 6.46 5.85 0.00 6.46 11 10
 127 Ross Priestley 2LR 29.2 0.0 29.2 7 18
 127 Ross Priestley SLJ 2.49 2.53 2.51 2.60 2.60 1 30
 128 Zachary Els 4LR 1:10.7 0.0 1:10.7 11 10
 128 Zachary Els SB 77 77 5= 20
 129 Zane Wilson STJ 5.50 5.62 5.58 5.48 5.62 11 10
 130 Zeyn Shillingford STJ 6.42 6.44 6.30 6.32 6.44 5 22
 131 Tito Odunaike 6LR 1:50.6 1:50.6 5 22
 131 Tito Odunaike SLJ 1.90 1.96 1.89 1.99 1.99 13 6
 132 Joel Machikiche 6LR 2:10.2 2:10.2 14 4
 132 Joel Machikiche SB 70 70 12 8
 133 Ibukun Familoni 2LR 28.5 28.5 28.5 1= 29
 133 Ibukun Familoni VJ 62 65 60 62 65 2 28
 134 Benji Coles 4LR 1:18.6 0.0 1:18.6 14 4
 134 Benji Coles VJ 39 40 38 40 40 13 6



Team Results Hampshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 13 BoysThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Berkshire Black    557     70     70     40     60     26     35     56     50     50     32     44     24

2 Surrey Yellow    531     50     40     60     50     42     36     38     32     41     48     48     46

3 Sussex Sky    508     40     60     50     70     34     56     24     12     32     50     38     42

4 Kent Blue V    446     60     30     20     30     33     46     20     56     39     30     44     38

5 Buckinghamshire Green    391     30     50     30     40     47     14     26     24     28     36     32     34

6 Hampshire Red    294     10     10     70     10     13     37     38     30     22     20     14     20

7 Oxfordshire White    293     20     20     10     20     43     14     36     34     26     22     14     34

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 137 Ewan Gwyer S 6.89 7.41 6.78 0.00 7.41 4 24
 138 Leon Duell 4LR 1:10.3 0.0 1:10.3 9 14
 138 Leon Duell STJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 139 Sam Evans STJ 5.92 5.80 5.32 5.64 5.92 9 14
 140 Zac Reynolds 6LR 1:47.1 1:47.1 2 28
 140 Zac Reynolds VJ 46 42 45 44 46 10 12
 141 Joel Stanton 4LR 1:07.8 1:06.7 1:06.7 4= 23
 141 Joel Stanton SB 72 72 10 12
 142 Felix Bower 2LR 30.8 0.0 30.8 11= 9
 142 Felix Bower S 5.82 0.00 5.59 0.00 5.82 13 6
 143 Adam Hardy 2LR 32.2 0.0 32.2 14 4
 143 Adam Hardy VJ 41 43 42 39 43 12 8
 144 Aiden McMahon 6LR 2:00.4 2:00.4 11 10
 144 Aiden McMahon SLJ 2.15 2.09 2.08 2.09 2.15 8 16
 145 Jack Green SB 71 71 11 10
 146 Josh Little SLJ 1.78 1.86 1.84 0.00 1.86 14 4



Team Results Kent (blue v)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 13 BoysThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Berkshire Black    557     70     70     40     60     26     35     56     50     50     32     44     24

2 Surrey Yellow    531     50     40     60     50     42     36     38     32     41     48     48     46

3 Sussex Sky    508     40     60     50     70     34     56     24     12     32     50     38     42

4 Kent Blue V    446     60     30     20     30     33     46     20     56     39     30     44     38

5 Buckinghamshire Green    391     30     50     30     40     47     14     26     24     28     36     32     34

6 Hampshire Red    294     10     10     70     10     13     37     38     30     22     20     14     20

7 Oxfordshire White    293     20     20     10     20     43     14     36     34     26     22     14     34

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 149 Victor Redman 2LR 29.4 29.0 29.0 4 24
 149 Victor Redman S 9.75 10.05 10.52 0.00 10.52 1 30
 150 Eliy Matthews STJ 6.20 6.24 6.44 6.12 6.44 6 20
 151 William Hurst SB 76 76 8= 15
 152 Bukunmi Edun 2LR 30.8 0.0 30.8 11= 9
 152 Bukunmi Edun VJ 54 56 54 55 56 6 20
 153 Thomas Webb 6LR 1:54.3 1:54.3 10 12
 153 Thomas Webb SLJ 2.21 2.26 2.23 2.18 2.26 5 22
 154 Will Horner SLJ 1.97 2.00 2.00 1.95 2.00 12 8
 155 Will Bryant 4LR 1:05.1 1:05.1 1:05.1 2 28
 155 Will Bryant S 8.75 0.00 8.32 0.00 8.75 3 26
 156 James Wilicox SB 78 78 4 24
 157 Alfie Walach VJ 53 54 49 52 54 7 18
 158 Isaac Wood 4LR 1:07.2 1:09.2 1:09.2 7 18
 158 Isaac Wood STJ 6.12 6.37 6.34 6.52 6.52 4 24
 159 Nicolas Pedrazas 6LR 2:03.6 2:03.6 12 8



Team Results Oxfordshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 13 BoysThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Berkshire Black    557     70     70     40     60     26     35     56     50     50     32     44     24

2 Surrey Yellow    531     50     40     60     50     42     36     38     32     41     48     48     46

3 Sussex Sky    508     40     60     50     70     34     56     24     12     32     50     38     42

4 Kent Blue V    446     60     30     20     30     33     46     20     56     39     30     44     38

5 Buckinghamshire Green    391     30     50     30     40     47     14     26     24     28     36     32     34

6 Hampshire Red    294     10     10     70     10     13     37     38     30     22     20     14     20

7 Oxfordshire White    293     20     20     10     20     43     14     36     34     26     22     14     34

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 161 Lincoln Jones 2LR 28.3 28.5 28.5 1= 29
 161 Lincoln Jones VJ 73 73 74 74 74 1 30
 162 Sam Long 6LR 1:52.0 1:52.0 8 16
 162 Sam Long SLJ 2.00 1.97 2.01 2.02 2.02 11 10
 163 Erlgean Appiahkorang-Mensah6LR 1:50.7 1:50.7 6 20
 163 Erlgean Appiahkorang-MensahS 6.02 6.87 6.08 0.00 6.87 8 16
 164 Ewan Shayler 4LR 1:11.1 0.0 1:11.1 12 8
 164 Ewan Shayler STJ 5.62 5.46 5.12 5.32 5.62 12 8
 165 Kyle McLeod 2LR 30.3 0.0 30.3 9 14
 165 Kyle McLeod SLJ 1.95 1.98 1.99 2.04 2.04 10 12
 166 Luke Beames VJ 39 40 39 38 40 14 4
 167 Tom Wightman SB 77 77 5= 20
 168 Luca Roberts S 6.62 6.91 6.61 0.00 6.91 7 18
 169 Archie Townsend 4LR 1:17.4 0.0 1:17.4 13 6
 169 Archie Townsend SB 67 67 13 6
 170 Archie Wymbs STJ 4.90 4.78 5.06 5.22 5.22 13 6



Team Results Surrey (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 13 BoysThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Berkshire Black    557     70     70     40     60     26     35     56     50     50     32     44     24

2 Surrey Yellow    531     50     40     60     50     42     36     38     32     41     48     48     46

3 Sussex Sky    508     40     60     50     70     34     56     24     12     32     50     38     42

4 Kent Blue V    446     60     30     20     30     33     46     20     56     39     30     44     38

5 Buckinghamshire Green    391     30     50     30     40     47     14     26     24     28     36     32     34

6 Hampshire Red    294     10     10     70     10     13     37     38     30     22     20     14     20

7 Oxfordshire White    293     20     20     10     20     43     14     36     34     26     22     14     34

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 173 Zico Blake 2LR 28.4 28.9 28.9 3 26
 173 Zico Blake SLJ 2.48 2.54 2.47 0.00 2.54 2 28
 174 Kai Giles 2LR 29.5 0.0 29.5 8 16
 174 Kai Giles VJ 58 56 55 55 58 5 22
 175 Ryan Smith 4LR 1:08.8 0.0 1:08.8 8 16
 175 Ryan Smith STJ 6.90 7.02 7.14 6.86 7.14 1 30
 176 Samuel Tsolo 4LR 1:06.4 1:07.3 1:07.3 6 20
 176 Samuel Tsolo SB 79 79 3 26
 177 Finnian Conneely 6LR 1:50.2 1:50.2 4 24
 178 Joseph Ely-Johnston 6LR 1:53.3 1:53.3 9 14
 178 Joseph Ely-Johnston S 6.55 6.12 6.42 0.00 6.55 10 12
 179 George Taylor S 6.70 7.00 6.73 0.00 7.00 6 20
 180 Samuel Valcourt VJ 59 57 58 59 59 4 24
 181 Telemachus Crichlow SB 76 76 8= 15
 182 William Farrar STJ 5.98 5.54 6.12 5.98 6.12 7 18
 183 Euan Workman SLJ 2.12 2.21 2.20 2.22 2.22 6 20



Team Results Sussex (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 13 BoysThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Berkshire Black    557     70     70     40     60     26     35     56     50     50     32     44     24

2 Surrey Yellow    531     50     40     60     50     42     36     38     32     41     48     48     46

3 Sussex Sky    508     40     60     50     70     34     56     24     12     32     50     38     42

4 Kent Blue V    446     60     30     20     30     33     46     20     56     39     30     44     38

5 Buckinghamshire Green    391     30     50     30     40     47     14     26     24     28     36     32     34

6 Hampshire Red    294     10     10     70     10     13     37     38     30     22     20     14     20

7 Oxfordshire White    293     20     20     10     20     43     14     36     34     26     22     14     34

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 185 Cristiano Anah 2LR 28.9 29.3 29.3 5 22
 185 Cristiano Anah STJ 5.74 6.58 6.68 6.56 6.68 3 26
 186 Zitelu Esiefiho 2LR 30.5 0.0 30.5 10 12
 186 Zitelu Esiefiho VJ 57 61 57 53 61 3 26
 187 Ferdinand Akpoveta 4LR 1:06.2 1:06.0 1:06.0 3 26
 187 Ferdinand Akpoveta S 0.00 0.00 5.16 0.00 5.16 14 4
 188 Jacob Grant 4LR 1:03.4 1:03.2 1:03.2 1 30
 189 Paul Nixon 6LR 1:51.9 1:51.9 7 18
 189 Paul Nixon VJ 49 49 43 51 51 8 16
 190 William Waghorn 6LR 2:06.6 2:06.6 13 6
 190 William Waghorn SB 80 80 2 28
 191 William Brooks STJ 5.74 5.54 5.28 5.44 5.74 10 12
 192 Oluwatobi Akingbade SB 61 61 14 4
 193 George Baker SLJ 2.33 2.33 2.36 2.35 2.36 3 26
 194 Austin Stack SLJ 2.31 0.00 2.25 2.20 2.31 4 24
 195 Freddie Denyssen S 6.01 5.25 5.73 0.00 6.01 12 8



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 13 BoysThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Berkshire Black 1:31.6 0.0 1:31.6     70.0
2 04 Kent Blue V 1:31.8 0.0 1:31.8     60.0

3 06 Surrey Yellow 1:32.6 0.0 1:32.6     50.0
4 07 Sussex Sky 1:33.2 0.0 1:33.2     40.0

5 02 Buckinghamshire Green 1:35.4 0.0 1:35.4     30.0

6 05 Oxfordshire White 1:37.0 0.0 1:37.0     20.0
7 03 Hampshire Red 1:41.1 0.0 1:41.1     10.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 13 BoysThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Berkshire Black 0.0 59.0 59.0     70.0
2 07 Sussex Sky 0.0 59.1 59.1     60.0

3 02 Buckinghamshire Green 0.0 59.5 59.5     50.0
4 06 Surrey Yellow 0.0 1:00.1 1:00.1     40.0

5 04 Kent Blue V 0.0 1:02.6 1:02.6     30.0

6 05 Oxfordshire White 0.0 1:03.2 1:03.2     20.0
7 03 Hampshire Red 0.0 1:04.0 1:04.0     10.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 13 BoysThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Buckinghamshire Green       47
2 Oxfordshire White       43
3 Surrey Yellow       42
4 Sussex Sky       34
5 Kent Blue V       33
6 Berkshire Black       26
7 Hampshire Red       13

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1= Buckinghamshire Green 133  Ibukun Familoni 28.5       29
1= Oxfordshire White 161  Lincoln Jones 28.5       29

3 Surrey Yellow 173  Zico Blake 28.9       26
4 Kent Blue V 149  Victor Redman 29.0       24

5 Sussex Sky 185  Cristiano Anah 29.3       22
6 Berkshire Black 85  Daniel Olaleye 29.8       20

7 Buckinghamshire Green 127  Ross Priestley 29.2       18
8 Surrey Yellow 174  Kai Giles 29.5       16

9 Oxfordshire White 165  Kyle McLeod 30.3       14
10 Sussex Sky 186  Zitelu Esiefiho 30.5       12

11= Hampshire Red 142  Felix Bower 30.8        9

11= Kent Blue V 152  Bukunmi Edun 30.8        9
13 Berkshire Black 86  Alex Jones 31.5        6

14 Hampshire Red 143  Adam Hardy 32.2        4



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 13 BoysThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Sussex Sky       56
2 Kent Blue V       46
3 Hampshire Red       37
4 Surrey Yellow       36
5 Berkshire Black       35
6= Buckinghamshire Green       14
6= Oxfordshire White       14

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Sussex Sky 188  Jacob Grant 1:03.2       30
2 Kent Blue V 155  Will Bryant 1:05.1       28

3 Sussex Sky 187  Ferdinand Akpoveta 1:06.0       26
4= Berkshire Black 87  Gabriele D'Orazio 1:06.7       23

4= Hampshire Red 141  Joel Stanton 1:06.7       23
6 Surrey Yellow 176  Samuel Tsolo 1:07.3       20

7 Kent Blue V 158  Isaac Wood 1:09.2       18
8 Surrey Yellow 175  Ryan Smith 1:08.8       16

9 Hampshire Red 138  Leon Duell 1:10.3       14
10 Berkshire Black 88  Ben Lucas 1:10.6       12

11 Buckinghamshire Green 128  Zachary Els 1:10.7       10

12 Oxfordshire White 164  Ewan Shayler 1:11.1        8
13 Oxfordshire White 169  Archie Townsend 1:17.4        6

14 Buckinghamshire Green 134  Benji Coles 1:18.6        4



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 13 BoysThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Berkshire Black       56
2= Hampshire Red       38
2= Surrey Yellow       38
4 Oxfordshire White       36
5 Buckinghamshire Green       26
6 Sussex Sky       24
7 Kent Blue V       20

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Berkshire Black 90  Thomas E-Cocklin 1:45.1       30
2 Hampshire Red 140  Zac Reynolds 1:47.1       28

3 Berkshire Black 89  Taryn Guthrie 1:50.1       26
4 Surrey Yellow 177  Finnian Conneely 1:50.2       24

5 Buckinghamshire Green 131  Tito Odunaike 1:50.6       22
6 Oxfordshire White 163  Erlgean Appiahkorang-Mensah 1:50.7       20

7 Sussex Sky 189  Paul Nixon 1:51.9       18
8 Oxfordshire White 162  Sam Long 1:52.0       16

9 Surrey Yellow 178  Joseph Ely-Johnston 1:53.3       14
10 Kent Blue V 153  Thomas Webb 1:54.3       12

11 Hampshire Red 144  Aiden McMahon 2:00.4       10

12 Kent Blue V 159  Nicolas Pedrazas 2:03.6        8
13 Sussex Sky 190  William Waghorn 2:06.6        6

14 Buckinghamshire Green 132  Joel Machikiche 2:10.2        4



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 13 BoysThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Hampshire Red 0.0 2:13.3 2:13.3     70.0
2 06 Surrey Yellow 0.0 2:14.1 2:14.1     60.0

3 07 Sussex Sky 0.0 2:14.8 2:14.8     50.0
4 01 Berkshire Black 0.0 2:16.6 2:16.6     40.0

5 02 Buckinghamshire Green 0.0 2:18.2 2:18.2     30.0

6 04 Kent Blue V 0.0 2:25.6 2:25.6     20.0
7 05 Oxfordshire White 0.0 2:26.2 2:26.2     10.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 13 BoysThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 07 Sussex Sky 0.0 1:58.5 1:58.5     70.0
2 01 Berkshire Black 0.0 1:59.4 1:59.4     60.0

3 06 Surrey Yellow 0.0 1:59.7 1:59.7     50.0
4 02 Buckinghamshire Green 0.0 2:02.1 2:02.1     40.0

5 04 Kent Blue V 0.0 2:02.7 2:02.7     30.0

6 05 Oxfordshire White 0.0 2:03.5 2:03.5     20.0
7 03 Hampshire Red 0.0 2:06.9 2:06.9     10.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 13 BoysThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Kent Blue V       56
2 Berkshire Black       50
3 Oxfordshire White       34
4 Surrey Yellow       32
5 Hampshire Red       30
6 Buckinghamshire Green       24
7 Sussex Sky       12

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Kent Blue V 149  Victor Redman 10.52       30
2 Berkshire Black 91  Eduard Guta 8.89       28

3 Kent Blue V 155  Will Bryant 8.75       26
4 Hampshire Red 137  Ewan Gwyer 7.41       24

5 Berkshire Black 96  Harry Anamoah 7.39       22
6 Surrey Yellow 179  George Taylor 7.00       20

7 Oxfordshire White 168  Luca Roberts 6.91       18
8 Oxfordshire White 163  Erlgean Appiahkorang-Mensah 6.87       16

9 Buckinghamshire Green 125  Dylan Hughes 6.68       14
10 Surrey Yellow 178  Joseph Ely-Johnston 6.55       12

11 Buckinghamshire Green 126  Jamie Gruber 6.46       10

12 Sussex Sky 195  Freddie Denyssen 6.01        8
13 Hampshire Red 142  Felix Bower 5.82        6

14 Sussex Sky 187  Ferdinand Akpoveta 5.16        4



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 13 BoysThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Berkshire Black       50
2 Surrey Yellow       41
3 Kent Blue V       39
4 Sussex Sky       32
5 Buckinghamshire Green       28
6 Oxfordshire White       26
7 Hampshire Red       22

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Berkshire Black 93  Luke Smith 81       30
2 Sussex Sky 190  William Waghorn 80       28

3 Surrey Yellow 176  Samuel Tsolo 79       26
4 Kent Blue V 156  James Wilicox 78       24

5= Berkshire Black 95  Kamran Shah 77       20
5= Buckinghamshire Green 128  Zachary Els 77       20

5= Oxfordshire White 167  Tom Wightman 77       20
8= Kent Blue V 151  William Hurst 76       15

8= Surrey Yellow 181  Telemachus Crichlow 76       15
10 Hampshire Red 141  Joel Stanton 72       12

11 Hampshire Red 145  Jack Green 71       10

12 Buckinghamshire Green 132  Joel Machikiche 70        8
13 Oxfordshire White 169  Archie Townsend 67        6

14 Sussex Sky 192  Oluwatobi Akingbade 61        4



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 13 BoysThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Sussex Sky       50
2 Surrey Yellow       48
3 Buckinghamshire Green       36
4 Berkshire Black       32
5 Kent Blue V       30
6 Oxfordshire White       22
7 Hampshire Red       20

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Buckinghamshire Green 127  Ross Priestley 2.60       30
2 Surrey Yellow 173  Zico Blake 2.54       28

3 Sussex Sky 193  George Baker 2.36       26
4 Sussex Sky 194  Austin Stack 2.31       24

5 Kent Blue V 153  Thomas Webb 2.26       22
6 Surrey Yellow 183  Euan Workman 2.22       20

7 Berkshire Black 85  Daniel Olaleye 2.17       18
8 Hampshire Red 144  Aiden McMahon 2.15       16

9 Berkshire Black 88  Ben Lucas 2.13       14
10 Oxfordshire White 165  Kyle McLeod 2.04       12

11 Oxfordshire White 162  Sam Long 2.02       10

12 Kent Blue V 154  Will Horner 2.00        8
13 Buckinghamshire Green 131  Tito Odunaike 1.99        6

14 Hampshire Red 146  Josh Little 1.86        4



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 13 BoysThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Surrey Yellow       48
2= Berkshire Black       44
2= Kent Blue V       44
4 Sussex Sky       38
5 Buckinghamshire Green       32
6= Hampshire Red       14
6= Oxfordshire White       14

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Surrey Yellow 175  Ryan Smith 7.14       30
2 Berkshire Black 87  Gabriele D'Orazio 6.96       28

3 Sussex Sky 185  Cristiano Anah 6.68       26
4 Kent Blue V 158  Isaac Wood 6.52       24

5 Buckinghamshire Green 130  Zeyn Shillingford 6.44       22
6 Kent Blue V 150  Eliy Matthews 6.44       20

7 Surrey Yellow 182  William Farrar 6.12       18
8 Berkshire Black 86  Alex Jones 5.96       16

9 Hampshire Red 139  Sam Evans 5.92       14
10 Sussex Sky 191  William Brooks 5.74       12

11 Buckinghamshire Green 129  Zane Wilson 5.62       10

12 Oxfordshire White 164  Ewan Shayler 5.62        8
13 Oxfordshire White 170  Archie Wymbs 5.22        6

Hampshire Red 138  Leon Duell 0.00        0



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 13 BoysThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Surrey Yellow       46
2 Sussex Sky       42
3 Kent Blue V       38
4= Buckinghamshire Green       34
4= Oxfordshire White       34
6 Berkshire Black       24
7 Hampshire Red       20

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Oxfordshire White 161  Lincoln Jones 74       30
2 Buckinghamshire Green 133  Ibukun Familoni 65       28

3 Sussex Sky 186  Zitelu Esiefiho 61       26
4 Surrey Yellow 180  Samuel Valcourt 59       24

5 Surrey Yellow 174  Kai Giles 58       22
6 Kent Blue V 152  Bukunmi Edun 56       20

7 Kent Blue V 157  Alfie Walach 54       18
8 Sussex Sky 189  Paul Nixon 51       16

9 Berkshire Black 90  Thomas E-Cocklin 49       14
10 Hampshire Red 140  Zac Reynolds 46       12

11 Berkshire Black 89  Taryn Guthrie 44       10

12 Hampshire Red 143  Adam Hardy 43        8
13 Buckinghamshire Green 134  Benji Coles 40        6

14 Oxfordshire White 166  Luke Beames 40        4


